BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203	Docket Number: 55531	
Petitioner:		
DIRECTV, INC.,		
V.		
Respondent:		
ROUTT COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.		
ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL		

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on January 24, 2012. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: P7712798+4

Category: Abatement Property Type: Commercial Personal

2. Petitioner is protesting the 07-09 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 25th day of January 2012.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Dranem Dethies

Diane M. DeVries

Julia a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach



I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

STATE OF CHLORADD OD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

;

2012 JAN 24 PH 3: 10

BOARD OF A	SSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF		
COLORADO			
1313 Sherman	Street, Room 315		
Denver, CO 80			
Petitioner:			
DIRECTV, IN	с.		
v.			
Respondent:		Docket No. 55531	
	NTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS		
Attorneys for F	Construction of the Constr		
Alan Poe #764	-		
Rachel Poe #4			
The Poe Law (
	Way, Suite B-150		
Centennial, CC			
-	(303) 993-3953		
Facsimile:	(720) 519-1095		
E-mail:	Alan.Poe@poelawoffice.com		
	Rachel.Poe@poelawoffice.com		
WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL			

Subsequent to the filing of this appeal, the Respondent approved in part the Petitions for Abatement or Refund of Taxes that are at issue in this appeal. Based on such partial approval, Petitioner respectfully withdraws its appeal.

Dated: January 24, 2012.

Respectfully submitted,

a O

Alan Poe #7041 Rachel Poe #41318 The Poe Law Office LLC ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER DIRECTV, INC. 01-23-12;02:53PM;

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on January 24, 2012, I served a copy of the foregoing Withdrawal of Appeal to the following by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid:

Routt County Board of County Commissioners 522 Lincoln Avenue Steamboat Springs, CO 80487

m Ø

;